

Please staple your photo to this area.

## **2025 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION**

Deadline: April 15, 2025

The Derek Hatcher Foundation was founded in efforts to raise awareness of substance abuse and addiction. This organization recognizes the importance of education in the role of prevention. As a result, the Derek Hatcher Foundation has elected to offer a scholarship to eligible seniors in a Clay County school. This student must have a qualifying GPA minimum of 2.5 and plan to attend secondary schooling.

# **APPLICANT INFORMATION**

First Name		Last Name		Birthdate
Ad	dress	City	State	Zip
Cell Phone Number	GPA (minimum of 2.5 required)	Student's Email Address		

# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

#### Essay

Attach a short essay (maximum 500 words) on how substance abuse has impacted your life. Essay is required for all scholarship applications. All essays must be double-spaced and typed in Times New Roman, 12-point font.

### Transcript

Attach a current copy of your unofficial high school transcript or report card. The winner will be required to provide an official transcript.

### Resume

Attach a one-page resume that includes the following sections:

- Name/Address/Phone Number/E-mail Address
- Career Objective
- Education
- School Leadership Activities/Awards
- Community Leadership Activities/Awards
- Other Accomplishments
- References

#### Application

Applications must be postmarked by the deadline **April 15, 2025** and mailed to: Derek Hatcher Foundation, 1260 Pirates Cove Lane, Fleming Island, FL 32003

**Derek Hatcher Foundation** 

EIS 81-3077554 Registration # CH48698 501(C)(3) www.derekhatcherfoundation.org Email: HatcherFoundation@gmail.com 1260 Pirate's Cove Lane Fleming Island, FL 32003 REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SE

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.